

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black & Gold Wreath			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		<p>Ingredients: Brandy mincemeat (50%) [sugar, apple puree (apple, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt), dried fruits: sultanas, currants, sunflower oil; brandy, candied mixed peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), glucose syrup, apricot puree (apricot, sugar), maize starch, acidity regulator: acetic acid, pectin; ginger pulp (ginger, sugar), mixed spice, orange oil], wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.</p> <p>&nbsp;</p> <p>Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).</p> <p>Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.</p> <p>Suitable for vegetarians.</p>			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.			
Instructions for use		For best results serve warm:1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C, 350°F, gas mark 4.2. Remove all packaging, except foil container.3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time Caution! The fi			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1529	Energy (Kcal)	364		
Fat	13	of which Saturates	5		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	3.2	Salt	0.26
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		Wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (milk, potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, oats, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1952	Energy (Kcal)	467		
Fat	27	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7	Salt	2.08
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Secret Truffletier Gold Foiled White Truffles in Pyramid 55g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE			
Ingredients		sugar cocoa butter whole MILK powder fresh cream (MILK) glucose sorbitol alcohol skimmed MILK powder (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin natural flavouring			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		1.2			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2187	Energy (Kcal)	524		
Fat	35.7	of which Saturates	22.3		
Carbohydrate	45.8	of which sugars	41.9		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	5.5	Salt	0.03
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, , Nelsmon, Lancashire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, , Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Flavourings, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2240	Energy (Kcal)	535		
Fat	27.0	of which Saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	67.4	of which sugars	24.4		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	4.7	Salt	1.16
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Hider Roasted & Salted Jumbo Peanuts & Cashews 110g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, , Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, , Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA			
Ingredients		PEANUTS (62%), CASHEW NUTS (33%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Packed in the United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient. Away from strong light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2623	Energy (Kcal)	633		
Fat	52	of which Saturates	9.7		
Carbohydrate	10	of which sugars	4.2		
Fibre	6.7	Protein	27	Salt	1.0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG			
Ingredients		Grapes			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		5.5			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				